## NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2017 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

**Chair: Dorothy Granger** 

Resolutions Initiating Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexations

Presenters and Participants: John Hamilton, Mayor

Mick Renneisen, Deputy Mayor

Mary Catherine, Communications Director Philippa Guthrie, Corporation Counsel

Mike Rouker, City Attorney Jeff Underwood, Controller

Steve Unger, Bose McKinney and Evans

Eric Reedy and Jerry Hickman, Reedy Financial Group

- 1. <u>Resolution 17-06</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South-West Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 2. <u>Resolution 17-07</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South-East Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 3. <u>Resolution 17-08</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (North Island Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 4. <u>Resolution 17-09</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (Central Island Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 5. <u>Resolution 17-10</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South Island Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 6. <u>Resolution 17-11</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (Northeast Bloomington Annexation Area)
- 7. <u>Resolution 17-12</u> A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (North Bloomington Annexation Area)

Posted and Distributed: 3 February 2017

<sup>\*</sup>Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail <a href="mailto:council@bloomington.in.gov">council@bloomington.in.gov</a>.